

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15647/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2003 in WP 21321/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHWETA GOYAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.B.V.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for intervention and prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.16953/2003

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.16958/2003

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.17290/2003

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8050/2003

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)...CC 8057/2003

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)...CC 8178/2003

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)...CC 8218/2003

(With appln. for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 8221/2003

(With appln. for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

...2/-

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 15647/03Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
& CC 8050/03:Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Manzoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.

in SLP 16953/03Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
& 17290/03:Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

in SLP 16958/03:Mr. U.U. Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumbhakoni, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

in CC 8057/03 &Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.  
8178/03:Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt,Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Nikhara, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

in CC 8218/03:Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.

in CC 8221/03:Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in SLP 15647/03:Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
(MCI)Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar,Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

No. 3 in Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.  
SLP 16958/03:Mr. B.M. Naik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.

No. 4 in  
SLP 16958/03:Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

No. 5 inMr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.  
SLP 16958/03:Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.  
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Balwant P. Apte,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

No. 1 in Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
SLP 15647/03:Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Intervenor in  
SLP 15647/03:Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.Ps are granted.

Issue notice.

In addition to usual mode of service, the respondents may be served by dasti also within three days.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned counsel, appears for the State of Maharashtra. Therefore, notice may be treated to be served on the State.

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed one week's time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed on or before 22nd September, 2003.

List these matters on 22nd September, 2003.

[ Alka Dudeja ]                      [ Suraj Prakash ]  
Court Master      Court Master