

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 8706)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2003 in CWP 3865/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GARDI SUBODHRATNA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP and  
with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Miss Hetu Arora,Adv.  
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue Notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.15647/2003 and other connected matters.

The orders passed in SLP(C) No.15647/2003, on 25/09/2003 shall also be applicable to the present case also.

(A.S. BISHT)(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER